5/9/25, 3:07 PM

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
1.
12.
13.
14.
14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
15.
15.1
16.
17.
171
18.
18.1
18.2

Catalis Meeting Management

MSD

M,
RV O,
681 0%

INCORPORATED

Rural Municipality of Lumsden No.189
Meeting Agenda
May 15, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting - 07:00 PM

All meetings are open for public observation.
Council members and the public may attend electronically.
Zoom Meeting Number 291 261 3627.

CALL TO ORDER

ADDITIONS TO AGENDA

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST
PUBLIC WORKS REPORTS

Public Works Report and Road Maintenance Plan
Amend Resolution 2025-203

Dust Control Program

FINANCIAL REPORTS

Bank Reconciliation

ACCOUNTS FOR APPROVAL

List of Accounts - May 15, 2025

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS AND REPORTS
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

May 1, 2025 - Committee of the Whole Meeting

May 1, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting

May 5, 2025 - Organized Hamlet of Deer Valley Meeting
May 7, 2025 - Joint Administration Committee Meeting
COMMITTEE REPORTS

Snow Removal Policy

Deer Valley Waste and Recycling Collection Contract
Deer Valley Organized Hamlet - Meeting Report
Scheduling Annual Joint Council Supper Meetings

Joint Administration Committee - Meeting Report
PUBLIC HEARINGS

DELEGATIONS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Culvert Concerns SW-4-20-20-W2

Kennel South Snow Plow Club - Snow Removal Log
SEDA - Sask Economic Development Alliance Membership
SARM Resolution - By-elections Triggers by Boundary Alterations
REPORTS OF ADMINISTRATION

Council Update

APPOINTMENTS

COMMUNICATIONS

SaskPower - Wood Pole Inspections

BYLAWS

Bylaw No. 2025-05 - Dog Control - 2nd Reading

Bylaw No. 2025-05 - Dog Control - 3rd Reading

https://rmlumsden.allnetmeetings.com/adminAgenda/adminPublicAgenda.aspx?ald=20FEE1A3-EB08-438B-9FF6-EDC989253136

12



5/9/25, 3:07 PM
18.3

18.4
18.5
18.6
19.
20.
21.
211
21.2
22,

https://rmlumsden.allnetmeetings.com/adminAgenda/adminPublicAgenda.aspx?ald=20FEE1A3-EB08-438B-9FF6-EDC989253136

Catalis Meeting Management

Bylaw 2025-06 - Deer Valley Traffic Bylaw - 1st Reading

Bylaw 2025-06 - Deer Valley Traffic Bylaw - 2nd Reading

Bylaw 2025-06 - Deer Valley Traffic Bylaw - Give Third Reading

Bylaw 2025-06 - Deer Valley Traffic Bylaw - 3rd Reading

REEVE AND COUNCILLORS' FORUM

CLOSED SESSION

CLOSED SESSION - LAFOIP S. 16(1)(B) EMPLOYEE-RELATED MATTERS
Municipal Office - Dress Code Policy

Professional Development Agreement

ADJOURNMENT

2/2



