

## **Rural Municipality of Lumsden No.189**

Meeting Agenda

May 15, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting - 07:00 PM

All meetings are open for public observation.

Council members and the public may attend electronically.

Zoom Meeting Number 291 261 3627.

1.	CALL TO ORDER		
2.	ADDITIONS TO AGENDA		
3.	APPROVAL OF AGENDA		
4.	DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST		
5.	PUBLIC WORKS REPORTS		
5.1	Public Works Report and Road Maintenance Plan		
5.2	Amend Resolution 2025-203		
5.3	Dust Control Program		
6.	FINANCIAL REPORTS		
6.1	Bank Reconciliation		
7.	ACCOUNTS FOR APPROVAL		
7.1	List of Accounts - May 15, 2025		
8.	PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS AND REPORTS		
9.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES		
9.1	May 1, 2025 - Committee of the Whole Meeting		
9.2	May 1, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting		
9.3	May 5, 2025 - Organized Hamlet of Deer Valley Meeting		
9.4	May 7, 2025 - Joint Administration Committee Meeting		
10.	COMMITTEE REPORTS		
10.1	Snow Removal Policy		
10.2	Deer Valley Waste and Recycling Collection Contract		
10.3	Deer Valley Organized Hamlet - Meeting Report		
10.4	Scheduling Annual Joint Council Supper Meetings		
10.5	Joint Administration Committee - Meeting Report		
11.	PUBLIC HEARINGS		
12.	DELEGATIONS		
13.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS		
14.	NEW BUSINESS		
14.1	Culvert Concerns SW-4-20-20-W2		
14.2	Kennel South Snow Plow Club - Snow Removal Log		
14.3	SEDA - Sask Economic Development Alliance Membership		
14.4	SARM Resolution - By-elections Triggers by Boundary Alterations		
15.	REPORTS OF ADMINISTRATION		
15.1	Council Update		
16.	APPOINTMENTS		
17.	COMMUNICATIONS		
17.1	SaskPower - Wood Pole Inspections		
18.	BYLAWS		
18.1	Bylaw No. 2025-05 - Dog Control - 2nd Reading		
18.2	Bylaw No. 2025-05 - Dog Control - 3rd Reading		

5/9/25, 3:0	07 PM	Catalis Meeting Management
	18.3	Bylaw 2025-06 - Deer Valley Traffic Bylaw - 1st Reading
	18.4	Bylaw 2025-06 - Deer Valley Traffic Bylaw - 2nd Reading
	18.5	Bylaw 2025-06 - Deer Valley Traffic Bylaw - Give Third Reading
	18.6	Bylaw 2025-06 - Deer Valley Traffic Bylaw - 3rd Reading
	19.	REEVE AND COUNCILLORS' FORUM
	20.	CLOSED SESSION
	21.	CLOSED SESSION - LAFOIP S. 16(1)(B) EMPLOYEE-RELATED MATTERS
	21.1	Municipal Office - Dress Code Policy
	21.2	Professional Development Agreement
	22.	ADJOURNMENT